
COMBINED REVENUE OF ALL GOVERNMENTS 1051 

1.—Combined Revenue of All Governments, 1955 and 1956 

NOTE:—Figures are for fiscal years ended nearest Dec. 31. 

Source of Revenue 

1955 

Federal Pro
vincial 

Muni
cipal Total 

1956 

Federal Pro
vincial 

Muni
cipal Total 

Taxes-
Income— 

Corporations 
Individuals 
Interest, dividends and other 

income going abroad... 
General sales 
Motor fuel and fuel oil sales. 
Other sales 
Excise duties and special excise 

taxes ;  
Customs import duties 
Real and personal property 
Business 
Succession duties 
Other 

Totals, Taxes 

Privileges, Licences and Permits— 
Liquor control and regulation.... 
Motor vehicle 
Natural resources 
Other 

Totals, Privileges, Licences and 
Permits 

Sales and services 

Receipts from Government Enter
prises— 

Liquor boards and commissions.. 
Other 
In lieu of municipal taxes from 

federal and provincial govern
ment enterprises 

Totals, Receipts from Govern
ment Enterprises 

Other revenue 
Non-revenue and surplus receipts... 

Totals, Net General Revenue 
excluding Inter-govern' 
ment Transfers 

Inter-government Transfers— 
Tax rentals 
Share of income tax on power 

utilities 
Subsidies 
Special payments 
Grants in lieu of municipal taxes 

on federal and provincial pro
perty 

Totals, Net General Revenue 

$'000 

1,081,056 
1,288,100 

66,176 
801,887 

509.658 
481,240 

66,607 
16,771 

S'000 

53,950 
30,208 

149,444 
269,429 
42,764 

7,375 

72,046 
39,540 

$'000 

44,007 
238 

2,049 

703,483 
64,874 

17,710 

$'000 

1,135,006 
1,318,.-"" 

66,176 
995,338 
269,667 
44,813 

509,658 
481,240 
710,858 
64,874 
138,653 
74,021 

$'000 

1,335,637 
1,525,451 

76,447 
896,351 

538,076 
549,075 

79,709 
18,271 

$'000 

62,161 
36,359 

177,897 
300,546 
44,593 

1,030 

64,555 
38,633 

$'000 

50,804 
299 

2,719 

808,746 
51,689 

10,357 

f'000 

1,397,798 
1,561,810 

76,447 
1,125,052 

300,845 
47,312 

538,076 
549,075 
816,776 
51,689 
144,264 
67,261 

4,311,495 664,756 832,361 ,612 5,019,017 732,774 924,614 6,676,405 

3,973 
14,821 

32,710 
114,264 
256,905 
18,256 18,198 

32,720 
114,264 
260,878 
51,275 

4,667 
15,967 

33,343 
127,503 
287,905 
20,086 

33,355 
127.503 
292,572 
56,321 

18,804 422,135 18,198 459,137 20,646 468,837 20,268 509,751 

42,835 

60,473 

24,196 

139,167 
3,458 33,468 

2,905 

67,031 

139,167 
97,399 

2,905 

45,847 

124,701 

27,083 

153,801 
4,314 30,395 

4,509 

60,473 142,625 36,373 239,471 124,701 158,115 34,904 

72,930 

153,801 
159,410 

4,509 

317,720 

182,177 
51,941 

6,228 
2,226 

73,560 261,965 
54,167 

201,562 
29,405 

7,370 
2,387 

77,785 286,717 
31,792 

4,667,725 1,263,166 960,492 ,890,383 5,441,178 1,396,566 1,057,571 7,895,315 

320,310 

7,947 
23,421 

244 
38,745 

142 

320,310 

7,947 
62,166 

386 

6,697 

366,328 

6,613 
22,810 

240 
41,127 

940 

366,328 

6,613 
63,937 
1,180 

10,358 

4,667,725 1,614,088 1,006,076 7,287,889 5,441,178 1,792,557 1,109,996 ,343,731 


