## 1.-Combined Revenue of All Governments, 1955 and 1956

Note:-Figures are for fiscal years ended nearest Dec. 31.

	1955				1956			
Source of Revenue	Federal	Pro- vincial	Muni- cipal	Total	Federal	Pro- vincial	Muni- cipal	Total
	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$,000	\$'000	\$'000
Taxes— Income— Corporations Individuals Interest, dividends and other income going abroad General sales Motor fuel and fuel oil sales	1,081,056 1,288,100 66,176 801,887	53,950 30,208 — 149,444 269,429	 44,007 238	1,135,006 1,318,308 66,176 995,338 269,667	896,351	62,161 36,359 — 177,897 300,546	50,804 299	1,397,798 1,561,810 76,447 1,125,052 300,845
Other sales.  Excise duties and special excise taxes.  Customs import duties.  Real and personal property.  Business.  Succession duties.  Other.	509. 658 481, 240 — 66, 607 16, 771	42,764 	2,049 — 703,483 64,874 17,710	44,813 509,658 481,240 710,858 64,874 138,653 74,021	538,076 549,075 — — 79,709	44,593 	2,719 — —	538,076 549,075 816,776 51,689 144;264
Totals, Taxes	4,311,495	664,756	832,361	5,808,612	5,019,017	732,774	924,614	6,676,405
Privileges, Licences and Permits— Liquor control and regulation Motor vehicle Natural resources. Other.	10 3,973 14,821	32,710 114,264 256,905 18,256	18, 198	32,720 114,264 260,878 51,275	4,667	33,343 127,503 287,905 20,086	20,268	33,355 127,503 292,572 56,321
Totals, Privileges, Licences and Permits	18,804	422, 135	18,198	459,137	20,646	468,837	20,268	509,751
Sales and services	42,835	24, 196	_	67,031	45,847	27,083	_	72,930
prises— Liquor boards and commissions. Other. In lieu of municipal taxes from federal and provincial govern-	60,473	139,167 3,458	 33,468	139,167 97,399		153,801 4,314		153,801 159,410
ment enterprises			2,905	2,905			4,509	4,509
Totals, Receipts from Government Enterprises	60,473	142,625	36,373	239,471	124,701	158, 115	34,904	317,720
Other revenue Non-revenue and surplus receipts	182,177 51,941	6,228 2,226	73,560	261,965 54,167		7,370 2,387	77,785	286,717 31,792
Totals, Net General Revenue excluding Inter-govern- ment Transfers	4,667,725	1,262,166	960,492	6,890,383	5,441,178	1,396,566	1,057,571	7,895,315
Inter-government Transfers— Tax rentals	~-	320,310		320,310		366,328	_	366,328
utilities. Subsidies. Special payments. Grants in lieu of municipal taxes	=	7,947 23,421 244	38,745 142	7,947 62,166 386	_	6,613 22,810 240	41,127 940	
on federal and provincial pro- perty			6,697	6,697			10,358	10,358
Totals, Net General Revenue.	4,667,725	1,614,088	1,006,076	7,287,889	5,441,178	1,792,557	1,109,996	8,343,731